JOHN HOULT 235122

12" May 2025

John Hoult Charity — Report to Stradishall Parish Council
On Monday 12" May 2025

Dear Stradishall Parish Council,
c/o The Parish Clerk

| am writing on behalf of trustees Robert Deeks, David Crysell, lan Hutchinson, Ed Hollingsworth,
Martin Hurst, Ady Swift and Pauline Thorogood with an update on the John Hoult Charity for your

Annual Parish Meeting on Monday 12" May 2025.

Financial update
The charity’s financial report is as follows:
Balance at 31-Mar-2024

Income

Expenditure

Current Balance

Bank Reconciliation

Current Account at 31-Mar-2025
NS&I Account at 31-Mar-2023 (Not Current)

Yours Faithfully,

Mo

Jonathan Masefield
Chair, John Hoult Charity

£12435.05

£0

£0

£12435.05

£3191.01
£9244.04
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